1 [ 2 [ 3 | 8 l 9 [ 10

| 4 5 6 ] 7
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry. REMOVE ALL BURRS & SHARP EDGES IF IN DOUBT - ASK
1 15068 WASHER 8.35ID 16.50D x0,5mm 2
2 [30003 SPR EXT L25mm WD 0.42mm OD 4.6mm 1
A3 [30049 SPR EXT L120mm WDO0.56mm OD5.5mm 2 A
1 30077 TORSION SPRING - [28.2mm WDO0.7mm :
ID14.2 to OD22.5mm
5 |40030 SECURITY BUNG 1
— 6  |40068LH LH EJECTOR SLIDE 1 N
7 |40068RH RH EJECTOR SLIDE 1
8  |50008 ECLIP 7.37 I/D 4
sl 9  [50010 E-CLIP FOR 60306 (N1500-0015) 2 8
10 |50018 E CLIP 3.731/D 4
11 |50115 WASHER (M4) 4
12 50175 M5 WASHER 4 B
1 13 |50236 NYLOC NUT M4 4
14 |50449 WASHER (i/d 10.5 0/d 16.5 0.5 thk) 1
15 |50520 Mdxé (SOC BUTT HEAD M/C SCREW) 2
ol 16 |50578 CARP NUT M4 (C-1041) 8 c
17 |50743 M3 x 6 TORX PAN HEAD WITH TUFLOC 180 2
18 |60306 NCD - LATCH PIN 1
19 80191 KNOB (SILVER) REF:- RS-498-895 1 @ ]
20  |8104] 9.5 DEGREE SUPER SMOOTH RUNNER 778/405 | 2
21 81048 BUMPON (SQUARE 30x30x8 HIGH) 4 e
22 (81407 PORON 50 SHORE SQ PAD 2
ol 23 [Foo741 SL3000 MECH BRK 1 Q D
24 |F01423 BRACKET - RUNNER STOP 2
()25  |Fo2001 CAM 1 @
| 26 [Fo2793 TRAY 1 -
27 |F02798 TRANSFER LEVER 1 >
28 |F03988 CASE 450 X 400 X 125 1 3 ,
29 |F03989 DRAWER FRONT PUSH BUTTON & LOCK 1
E| 30 |FO3990 BASEBOARD + UCMB FIXINGS 1 >z E
(©31  |SEE BOM NEW CONCEPT MECH (NON POWERED) 1 '
32 |SEE BOM LOCK ASSEMBLY (75 SERIES) 1
N.B.
(® WHEN FIXING KNOB (80191) TO TRANSFER LEVER
(FO2798) APPLY LOCTITE TO GRUB SCREW
F F
GENERAL BUILD NOTES
| ADD GREASE (Pt.N0.80548) TO THE FOLLOWING PARTS. G
MECH PLATE SPINNINGS WHICH HOLD THE PAWL & LEVER
THE NYLON STRIP FITTED TO THE LIFTING ARMS
THE ENDS OF THE SHAFT ASSY
| THE LIFTING SPRING ANCHOR POINTS ON THE BODY & LIFTING ARMS ]
Pz | oo T e T G N B O CashBasesLid. ol v44 (01273 616300
g — 00 S3025 00 -so3s X INDICATES | DRAWN —[FINISH: | CASH BASES East Sussex BN9 OLA
y PRI;EOVD - :CP No DATE . CHECKES'\;‘E 0.00 = $0.15  0.00 = +0.0/-0.09 g\lmSAlEI'E\ICST(I)%N DIAEI(ED N See PESOEJ);ymgS S e Ugtéi\ Wi(ljémNUMBEwaw.cashbases;cé\u/k |
ls—= e e ] K L300 AN 91819 F
O P e e ot o poagian of Cosh Bases Ltd. Newhaven East Sussex. —  |woisesg | A3 |1 OF3]| 15 (PUSH BUTTON) l
10

] , | 2 [ 3 [ 4 [ 5 | 6 | 7 l 8 | 9



1

|

5

[

s I

IF IN DOUBT - ASK

PUSH BUTTON

REMOVE ALL BURRS & SHARP EDGES

FOR MANUAL RELEASE

OF DRAWER
UCMB FIXINGS |p
M5 x 6
54.1 291.8
—— 75 series LOCK TYPE B
DEAD LOCK ONLY _
TURN KEY FROM 9 TO 12 "O" CLOCK ﬁ%_ —
TO DEAD LOCK DRAWER. —
—~— s :
?
DETAILD
SCALE: (1:2) ! I E
| |
_ 400 REF N 450 REF | [ ||
] 0 (-}
D : _ :
<~ s '\’L
— — T \ % 5 I
™ F
w | o :
o ] E ; ] -] -]
wn wn [ ‘ e}
N N )
° O o ° . o J 1 | g |
— \7 — 3 | ~ —_ g ° ' ° ‘
B 4 - B
| ¥ — — —e Y G
/ 200.0
EMERGENCY RELEASE
F 21852 06/07/2011 MJ UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES FEE VEE MATERIAL: i ]
T e g [ | Chemr L R
- — 00 =025 00 =:025 INDICATES DRAWN | FINISH: . East Sussex BN9 OLA
REV NAME 0.00 = +0.15  0.00 =+0.0/-0.09 g?ﬁg&N IDC See Part Drawings United Kingdom www.cashbases.co.uk ;
PROD.ENG. | CHECKER-BY: DATE SIMILAR TO PROJECT SL3000 DRAWING NUMBER REV
n - - THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION @ =] DONOTSCALE | 08/04/2009 - p5003 TITLE
- L — TO BS308. ALL DIMS IN mm SL3000 MANUAL
© No part of rawin be reproduced or transmitted by any form, or in any means including USEDON |EST. WEIGHT | PAPER | SHEET |SCALE (PUSH BUTTON) 9 1 8 1 9 F
photocogfifig and reésrding, without prior permission of Cash Bases Ltd. Newhaven, East Sussex. 10186.4g A3 |2 0F3| 15
1 2 3 | 4 [ 5 [ 6 [ 7 | 8 [ 9 | 10

— |



1 I 2 3 4 | 5 [ 6 ] T 8 9 10
IF IN DOUBT - ASK REMOVE ALL BURRS & SHARP EDGES
A A
| | | | | | ! |
° ! ! O ! ! ! ! ° ° ° ! J B
l | @ l I | | [ [
‘ ! ‘ ‘ ‘ ’ _— ‘ !
] : : ﬂ H : : : : o o : I —
| l ( | | - ° | |
C C
PACKAGING:
UNIT TO BE WRAPPED IN A PLASTIC BAG
] UNDER COUTNER MOUNTING BRACKETS TO BE HELD B
IN PLACE AGAINST THE UNDERSIDE OF THE UNIT
BY THE CORNER TUBES
D D
SEE BOM FOR CORRECT PACKAGING
E E
i ®) | i
® |
F , " F
G G
| (8)SHEET ADDED |
e I W e oo e | | [ o o orauings C ASH B ASES [ L Newhaven. " Fards (0)1273 512010
| REV EC-;-NO DA;E NAQE 8180 - igﬁg 8:80 :fg.'g/?o.og E%’lﬁrﬂ% DTE\)VE/;N e See Part Drawings ' Eﬁ?tgglﬁig)éoﬁmw oA www.cashbases.co.uk
PROD. ENG. ..2 APPROVE ICHECKED BY: LH)“;Q QQB%LE\S_RS&ESCE?% @ v — 08%22009 SIMILA:R_ TO P!;géggT TITLE 513000 MA?\lﬁoj(ig\ C DRAWING NUMBER REV
No part of thi d awing may-b€ reproduced or transmitted by any f;)rm or in any means including USEDON |EST. WEIGHT| PAPER | SHEET |SCALE 9 1 8 1 9 F
© photocop. and recording, without prior permission of Cash Bases Ltd. Newhaven, East Sussex. | 101864'9 A3 |3 OF3 1Z‘|1 (IPUSH BUTT()N)l |
1 2 3 - 4 5 3 8 9 10

CBF 4.09 ISSUE 1 28/11/07

— |






